BOARD OF EDUCATION Jim Mulleady – President Mike Sealander – Vice President John Sarama – Clerk Holly McCormack – Treasurer Eric Neff – Deputy Clerk Mike Jovanovic – Member Mark Vander Bloomen – Member

Northland Pines School District

1800 Pleasure Island Road • Eagle River, WI 54521 Phone: 715-479-6487 Fax: 715-479-7633 **www.npsd.k12.wi.us**

ADMINISTRATION Dr. Mike Richie – District Administrator Margo Smith, C.P.A. – Business Manager

For Immediate Release

February 4, 2014

Contact:

Brian Margelofsky, NPSD Activities Director, 715.479.6286, <u>bmargelofsky@npsd.k12.wi.us</u> Mike Richie, NPSD District Administrator, 715.479.6487, Opt. 1, Ext. 1, <u>mrichie@npsd.k12.wi.us</u> Laurie Schlitt, YMCA of the Northwoods, CEO, 715.362.9622 ext. 106, <u>lschlitt@ymcanw.org</u>

The Northland Pines School District and the YMCA Eagle River Branch partnership would like to jointly announce effective March 1, 2014, that the Northland Pines School District will assume responsibility of operating and maintaining a wellness center located in the Northland Pines High School. This new endeavor will be named the "Pines Community Wellness Center" and will no longer be affiliated with the YMCA of the Northwoods. Both entities are collaboratively working together to ensure a smooth transition.

For the past nine years, the partnership between the YMCA and the Northland Pines School District has greatly benefited our community. The YMCA would like to thank the community for all the financial and community support and for allowing the unique opportunity of this relationship.

The Pines Community Wellness Center will build off of the successful foundation which has been established. It is the goal of the NPSD to continue to operate this wellness center for the benefit of the entire community.

The Northland Pines School District would like to invite all community members to come use the wellness center for free during the month of March. Memberships will start April 1.

Hours of Operation beginning March 1st will be as follows: Monday through Friday: 5:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Saturday and Sunday: 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. The following fee structure is for the general public; this includes district and non-district residents.

Monthly Fee:	Yearly Fee:	Daily Fee:
Single \$25.00	Single \$275	\$5 per person
Family \$40.00	Family \$440	

Annual Corporate Memberships \$1000 Includes a single membership for each employee. For businesses that employ 10 or less employees.

\$1500

Includes a single membership for each employee. For businesses that employ between 11 and 20 employees.

\$2000

Includes a single membership for each employee. For businesses that employ 21-50 employees.

\$3000

Includes a single membership for each employee. For businesses that employ 51 or more employees.

Annual Hotel/Resort Memberships

\$1000 Allows hotel/resort guests a daily pass to Pines Wellness Center.

Programs

Includes one six-week session class held two times per week. \$20 for members (includes corporate membership) \$40 for non-members

Please refer to npsd.k12.wi.us/wellnesscenter for more program and membership information.